End of Life - Please see below
MIL-COTS
VTM® Chip Transformer
S
NRTLC US
MIL-COTS Chip Transformer Rev 2.9 vicorpower.com
Page 1 of 10 01/2014 800 927.9474
MV036 SERIES

Designator
(=VOUT x10)
Part Numbering Format
Voltage
Transformation
Module
Product
Replaced byPart Number Status
MV036F011M100 EOL none
MV036F015M080 EOL MVTM36Bx015M080A00
MV036F022M055 EOL MVTM36Bx022M055A00
MV036F030M040 EOL MVTM36Bx030M040A00
MV036F045M027 EOL MVTM36Bx045M027A00
MV036F060M020 EOL MVTM36Bx060M020B00
MV036F072M017 EOL MVTM36Bx072M017A00
MV036F090M013 EOL MVTM36Bx090M013A00
MV036F120M010 EOL MVTM36Bx120M010A00
MV036F180M007 EOL MVTM36Bx180M007A00
MV036F240M005 EOL MVTM36Bx240M005A00
MV036F360M003 EOL MVTM36Bx360M003A00
Product Status
MIL-COTS Chip Transformer Rev 2.9 vicorpower.com
Page 2 of 10 01/2014 800 927.9474
End of Life - Please see First Page MV036 SERIES
Electrical Specifications
Parameter Min Typ Max Unit Note
Input voltage range See table 1 36 50 Vdc
Input dV/dt 1 V/µs
Input overvoltage turn-on 50.5 54.4 Vdc
Input overvoltage turn-off 55.5 57.5 Vdc
Input current 3.5 Adc Continuous
No load power dissipation 1.5 4.0 7.8 W Low line to high line
Input Specs (Conditions are at 36 Vin, full load, and 25°C ambient unless otherwise specified)
Parameter Min Typ Max Unit Note
Output voltage
See Table 1 Vdc No load
K•VIN – IO • ROUT NOM Vdc Full load
Rated DC current 0 100 Adc 26 - 50 VIN See Table 1
Peak repetitive current 150% IMAX (A)
Max pulse width 1ms, max duty cycle 10%,
baseline power 50%
DC current limit 160% INOM (A)
Module will shut down when current limit is reached
or exceeded
Current share accuracy 5 10 %
Efficiency See Table 2, Page 3
Load capacitance See Table 2 when used with PRM
Output overvoltage setpoint 110% 115% VOUT MAX
Output ripple voltage (typ)
No external bypass 50 250 mV See Figures 2 and 5
10 µF bypass capacitor 2 20 mV See Figure 6
Effective switching frequency 2.5 3.0 3.6 MHz Model dependent
Line regulation 0.99K K 1.01K VOUT = K•VIN at no load, See Table 1
Load regulation ROUTMIN ROUTMAX mΩ See Table 1
Transient response
Response time 200 ns See Figures 7 and 8
Recovery time 1 µs See Figures 7 and 8
Output Specs (Conditions are at 36 Vin, full load, and 25°C ambient unless otherwise specified)
Parameter Values Unit Notes
+In to -In
-1.0 to 60 Vdc
100 Vdc For 100 ms
PC to -In -0.3 to 7.0 Vdc
VC to -In -0.3 to 19.0 Vdc
+Out to -Out Model specific Vdc Contact factory
Isolation voltage 2,250 Vdc Input to Output
Output current Model specific A See Table 1
Peak output current 1.5 • Iout A For 1 ms
Output power 120 W
Peak output power 180 W For 1 ms
Case temperature
225 °C MSL 5
245 °C MSL 6